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North Norfolk District & Parish Council Elections
Thursday 4" May 2023

Timetable of Proceedings

Notice of Election

Tuesday 21 March 2023

Receipt of Nominations
Withdrawal of Candidate
Publication of Notice of Election Agents

First Interim Election Notice of Alteration

4:00 pm Tuesday 4 April 2023
4:00 pm Tuesday 4 April 2023
4:00 pm Tuesday 4 April 2023

Tuesday 4 April 2023

Publication of Statements of Persons Nominated

4:00 pm Wednesday 5 April 2023

Appointment of Election Agents

noon Tuesday 11 April 2023

| ast Date for Registration

11.59 pm Monday 17 April 2023

Receipt of new Postal & Proxy Postal Vote Applications

Deadiine to change existing Postal or Proxy Applications

5:00 pm Tuesday 18 April 2023

5:00 pm Tuesday 18 April 2023

Publication of Notice of Poll
Second Interim Election Notice of Alteration
Receipt of Voter Authority Certificate Applications

Receipt of new Proxy Vote Applications (non-emergency)

Tuesday 25 Aprit 2023

Between Wed 5 and Tues 25 April 2023

5:00 pm Tuesday 25 April 2023
5:00 pm Tuesday 25 April 2023

Final Interim Election Notice of Alteration

Appointment of Poll and Count Agents (and Sub-Agents)

Wednesday 26 April 2023

Wednesday 26 April 2023

First date Postal Vote replacement can be issued

Thursday 27 April 2023

Polling Day 7:00am to 10:00pm Thursday 4 May 2023
Receipt of Emergency Proxy Vote Applications 5:00pm Thursday 4 May 2023
| atest electors can request replacement Postal Vote 5:00pm Thursday 4 May 2023
Return of Election Expenses Thursday 8 June 2023

Sending of Postal Vote Identifier Rejection Notices

no later than Friday 4 August 2023




